For agent/registered representative use only. Not for public distribution.
Voya® Life Companies’
Fully Underwritten Life Insurance
February 2015
General Information .............................................................. | 2
Medical, Inspection & APS Requirements ..................... | 3
Preferred Criteria ................................................................... | 4-5
Financial Requirements/Underwriting Guide ............... | 6-7

3  Blood/HOS must include NT-proBNP, hemoglobin, and microalbumin testing.
See page 6 for financial documentation requirements. Home office underwriting may also obtain routine ID verifications.
  Age and Amount APS Ordering Guidelines
Ages 16-60 No routine Age and
Amount APS ordering;
underwriters may
order APS's based
on medical history or
case circumstances
Ages 61-70 For routine consultations and examinations (excluding
employment, school or insurance physicals, routine normal
OB/GYN related exams, and routine care for cold, flu,
allergies, and minor accidental injuries)
Risk Amount                                  If physician was consulted
All amounts                                    Within past 1 year
$500,001-$1,000,000                   Within past 2 years
$1,000,001+                                   Within past 3 years
Ages
71+
All amounts. APS from
personal physician
always required
APS - Attending
Physician’s Statement
Blood/HOS - Blood chemistry
profile & urinalysis
EKG - Electrocardiogram
IR - Inspection Report
PersFinQ - Underwriting
Personal Financial Questionnaire
MVR - Motor Vehicle Report
Paramed - Paramedical exam
Age 71+Q - Questionnaire
for Proposed Insureds age
71 and up - completed
by examiner
IRS Auth - 4506T-EZ
authorization
Survivorship Guidelines
• Regular underwriting guidelines
   for full risk amount on each person
*Ages 0-15
   0-$250,000
   $250,001+
Ages 86+
   All Amounts
Medical questions on app
completed by agent
Individual consideration -
contact Underwriting for
requirements
Individual consideration -
contact Underwriting
for requirements
For agent/registered representative use only. Not for public distribution.
4 For agent/registered representative use only. Not for public distribution.
Preferred Classes Criteria for all Products Ages 16-60
Category Super Preferred No Tobacco Preferred No Tobacco Select No Tobacco
No Tobacco
(Minimum duration)
No use of tobacco or nicotine
products in any form within the past
5 years
No use of tobacco or nicotine
products in any form within the past
3 years
No use of tobacco or nicotine
products in any form within the past
2 years
Build
(See BMI/height
& weight charts)
BMI 18-29 BMI 18-31 BMI 18-33